School Resource Officers -- Subcommittee Recommendations

02-Jun-2017

Grant No

18-B4012FR18
18-C3212FR18
18-C3206FR18
18-D3134FR18

18-D3139FR18
18-D3144FR18
18-A4165FR18
18-C3205FR18
18-C3211FR18
18-D3137FR18
18-A4166FR18
18-C3215FR18
18-B4019FR18
18-B4010FR18
18-B4015FR18
18-D3142FR18
18-A4173FR18
18-B4020FR18
18-A4167FR18
18-A4168FR18
18-C3209FR18
18-A4175FR18
18-A4169FR18
18-A4170FR18
18-A4171FR18
18-A4172FR18
18-A4174FR18

18-B4007FR18

18-D3148FR18

Location

Carroll
Christiansburg
Colonial Heights
Colonial Heights
Dinwiddie
Frederick County
Grayson
Grayson

Henry
Lynchburg
Martinsville
Middlesex
Norton

Page

Pennington Gap
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince George
Richmond
Russell

Russell

Saint Paul
Smyth

Smyth

Smyth

Smyth
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania
Spotsylvania

Jurisdiction

County
Town
City
City
County
County
County
County
County
City
City
County
City
County
Town
County
County
County
City
County
County
Town
County
County
County
County
County
County
County

Agency

Sheriff's Office

Police Dept

Police Dept

Police Dept

Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Police Dept

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Police Dept

Sheriff's Office

Police Dept

Other Non-Crim Just Ag
Police Dept

Police Dept

Police Dept

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Police Dept

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

DCJS

$28,581
$30,840
$29,090
$29,090
$36,115
$13,444
$24,914
$24,914
$49,937
$95,550
$39,445
$20,119
$35,715
$35,200
$41,493
$33,115
$37,733
$37,730
$219,006
$36,237
$36,237
$34,632
$33,275
$33,275
$33,275
$33,275
$31,915
$31,915
$31,915

$ Requested
Local

$10,690
$19,160
$20,910
$20,910
$13,885
$8,556
$12,481
$12,481
$16,387
$54,450
$10,555
$34,254
$14,285
$14,800
$8,501
$16,885
$12,267
$12,270
$198,774
$11,286
$11,286
$12,609
$9,040
$9,040
$9,040
$9,040
$18,085
$18,085
$18,085

Total

$39,271
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$22,000
$37,395
$37,395
$66,324
$150,000
$50,000
$54,373
$50,000
$50,000
$49,994
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$417,780
$47,523
$47,523
$47,241
$42,315
$42,315
$42,315
$42,315
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

DCIJS

$28,581
$30,840
$29,090
$29,090
$36,115
$13,444
$24,914
$24,914
$38,345
$95,550
$39,445
$18,320
$35,715
$35,200
$41,493
$33,115
$0
$37,730
$219,006
$36,237
$36,237
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$31,915
$31,915
$31,915

$ Recommended
Local

$10,690
$19,160
$20,910
$20,910
$13,885
$8,556
$12,481
$12,481
$11,655
$54.,450
$10,555
$31,680
$14,285
$14,800
$8,501
$16,885
$0
$12,270
$198,774
$11,286
$11,286
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$18,085
$18,085
$18,085

Total

$39,271
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$22,000
$37,395
$37,395
$50,000
$150,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$49,994
$50,000
$0
$50,000
$417,780
$47,523
$47,523
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000



Grant No

18-A4176FR18
18-C3207FR18
18-C3208FR18
18-A4177FR18
18-B4004FR18
18-A4178FR18
18-B4005FR18
18-A4179FR18
18-C3213FR18
18-C3214FR18

Location

Stanley
Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Westmoreland
Wise

Wise

Wise

Jurisdiction

Town

County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County
County

Program Category SubTotal:

Grant Program Grand Total:

Agency

Police Dept

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

DCJS

$35,200
$33,990
$34,723
$29,785
$32,530
$27,215
$27,215
$36,655
$36,655
$36,655

$1,528,605

$1,528,605

$ Requested
Local

$14,800
$18,150
$13,138
$20,215
$17,470
$22,785
$22,785
$13,345
$13,345
$13,345

$807,475

$807,475

Total

$50,000
$52,140
$47.861
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$2,336,080

$2,336,080

DCIJS

$35,200
$32,595
$34,723

$0
$32,530
$27,215
$27,215

$0
$36,655
$36,655

$1,241,914

$1,241,914

$ Recommended
Local

$14,800
$17.,405
$13,138

$0
$17,470
$22,785
$22,785

$0
$13,345
$13,345

$704,828

$704,828

Total

$50,000
$50,000
$47.861

$0
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$0
$50,000
$50,000

$1,946,742

$1,946,742



