School Resource Officers -- Subcommittee Recommendations

02-Jun-2017

		\$ F		\$ Requested	\$ Requested		\$ Recommended		
Grant No	Location	Jurisdiction	n Agency	DCJS	Local	Total	DCJS	Local	Total
18-B4012FR18	Carroll	County	Sheriff's Office	\$28,581	\$10,690	\$39,271	\$28,581	\$10,690	\$39,271
	Christiansburg	Town	Police Dept	\$30,840	\$19,160	\$50,000	\$30,840	\$19,160	\$50,000
	Colonial Heights	City	Police Dept	\$29,090	\$20,910	\$50,000	\$29,090	\$20,910	\$50,000
	Colonial Heights	City	Police Dept	\$29,090	\$20,910	\$50,000	\$29,090	\$20,910	\$50,000
18-D3139FR18	Dinwiddie	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,115	\$13,885	\$50,000	\$36,115	\$13,885	\$50,000
18-D3144FR18	Frederick County	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$13,444	\$8,556	\$22,000	\$13,444	\$8,556	\$22,000
18-A4165FR18	Grayson	County	Sheriff's Office	\$24,914	\$12,481	\$37,395	\$24,914	\$12,481	\$37,395
18-C3205FR18	Grayson	County	Sheriff's Office	\$24,914	\$12,481	\$37,395	\$24,914	\$12,481	\$37,395
18-C3211FR18	Henry	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$49,937	\$16,387	\$66,324	\$38,345	\$11,655	\$50,000
18-D3137FR18	Lynchburg	City	Police Dept	\$95,550	\$54,450	\$150,000	\$95,550	\$54,450	\$150,000
18-A4166FR18	Martinsville	City	Sheriff's Office	\$39,445	\$10,555	\$50,000	\$39,445	\$10,555	\$50,000
18-C3215FR18	Middlesex	County	Sheriff's Office	\$20,119	\$34,254	\$54,373	\$18,320	\$31,680	\$50,000
18-B4019FR18	Norton	City	Police Dept	\$35,715	\$14,285	\$50,000	\$35,715	\$14,285	\$50,000
18-B4010FR18	Page	County	Sheriff's Office	\$35,200	\$14,800	\$50,000	\$35,200	\$14,800	\$50,000
18-B4015FR18	Pennington Gap	Town	Police Dept	\$41,493	\$8,501	\$49,994	\$41,493	\$8,501	\$49,994
18-D3142FR18	Prince Edward	County	Other Non-Crim Just Ag	\$33,115	\$16,885	\$50,000	\$33,115	\$16,885	\$50,000
18-A4173FR18	Prince George	County	Police Dept	\$37,733	\$12,267	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-B4020FR18	Prince George	County	Police Dept	\$37,730	\$12,270	\$50,000	\$37,730	\$12,270	\$50,000
18-A4167FR18	Richmond	City	Police Dept	\$219,006	\$198,774	\$417,780	\$219,006	\$198,774	\$417,780
18-A4168FR18	Russell	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,237	\$11,286	\$47,523	\$36,237	\$11,286	\$47,523
18-C3209FR18	Russell	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,237	\$11,286	\$47,523	\$36,237	\$11,286	\$47,523
18-A4175FR18	Saint Paul	Town	Police Dept	\$34,632	\$12,609	\$47,241	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4169FR18	Smyth	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,275	\$9,040	\$42,315	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4170FR18	Smyth	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,275	\$9,040	\$42,315	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4171FR18	Smyth	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,275	\$9,040	\$42,315	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4172FR18	Smyth	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,275	\$9,040	\$42,315	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4174FR18	Spotsylvania	County	Sheriff's Office	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000
18-B4007FR18	Spotsylvania	County	Sheriff's Office	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000
18-D3148FR18	Spotsylvania	County	Sheriff's Office	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000	\$31,915	\$18,085	\$50,000

				\$ Requested			\$ Recommended		
Grant No	Location	Jurisdiction	on Agency	DCJS	Local	Total	DCJS	Local	Total
18-A4176FR18	Stanley	Town	Police Dept	\$35,200	\$14,800	\$50,000	\$35,200	\$14,800	\$50,000
18-C3207FR18	Sussex	County	Sheriff's Office	\$33,990	\$18,150	\$52,140	\$32,595	\$17,405	\$50,000
18-C3208FR18	Tazewell	County	Sheriff's Office	\$34,723	\$13,138	\$47,861	\$34,723	\$13,138	\$47,861
18-A4177FR18	Warren	County	Sheriff's Office	\$29,785	\$20,215	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-B4004FR18	Washington	County	Sheriff's Office	\$32,530	\$17,470	\$50,000	\$32,530	\$17,470	\$50,000
18-A4178FR18	Westmoreland	County	Sheriff's Office	\$27,215	\$22,785	\$50,000	\$27,215	\$22,785	\$50,000
18-B4005FR18	Westmoreland	County	Sheriff's Office	\$27,215	\$22,785	\$50,000	\$27,215	\$22,785	\$50,000
18-A4179FR18	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,655	\$13,345	\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-C3213FR18	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,655	\$13,345	\$50,000	\$36,655	\$13,345	\$50,000
18-C3214FR18	Wise	County	Sheriff's Office	\$36,655	\$13,345	\$50,000	\$36,655	\$13,345	\$50,000
		Program Category SubTotal:		\$1,528,605	\$807,475	\$2,336,080	\$1,241,914	\$704,828	\$1,946,742
		Grant Program Grand Total:		\$1,528,605	\$807,475	\$2,336,080	\$1,241,914	\$704,828	\$1,946,742